

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WESTERN SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS		BI-STATE MASONRY INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>									
Tower Place									
	General Conditions	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	14,930.00	14,930.00	75.00	75.00
	Membrane Strips	1.00	LS	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,330.00	7,330.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Chauncey Swan									
	General Conditions	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,040.00	15,040.00	6,056.25	6,056.25
	Entrance Ramp EJ Replacement	1.00	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	4,095.00	4,095.00	19,780.00	19,780.00
	Entrance Ramp EJ and Overlay	1.00	LS		0.00	59,830.00	59,830.00	54,825.00	54,825.00
	NW Stair Waterproofing & Roof Replacement	1.00	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	36,530.00	36,530.00	23,260.00	23,260.00
	SW Stair Waterproofing & Roof Replacement	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,710.00	36,710.00	23,260.00	23,260.00
Capitol Street									
	General Conditions	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	21,950.00	21,950.00	8,964.00	8,964.00
	Expansion Joint Replacements	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	30,755.00	30,755.00	160,080.00	160,080.00
	SE Stair Waterproofing	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	20,400.00	20,400.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
	SW Stair Waterproofing	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	20,615.00	20,615.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
Dubuque Street									
	General Conditions	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,390.00	6,390.00	6,091.25	6,091.25
Quantity Allowance Work Items									
	Shallow Concrete Floor Repairs	100	SF	50.00	5,000.00	67.00	6,700.00	150.00	15,000.00
	Deep Concrete Floor Repairs	100	SF	65.00	6,500.00	97.00	9,700.00	200.00	20,000.00
	Full Depth Floor Repairs	25	SF	200.00	5,000.00	150.00	3,750.00	225.00	5,625.00
	Joint Edge Repairs	50	LF	65.00	3,250.00	64.00	3,200.00	150.00	7,500.00
	Shear Connector Weld Repairs	50	LOC	85.00	4,250.00	75.00	3,750.00	250.00	12,500.00
	Post-tension Cable Repairs	2	LOC	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,450.00	6,900.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
	Expansion Joint Blockout Repairs	100	LF	75.00	7,500.00	98.00	9,800.00	125.00	12,500.00
	Tee-to-Tee Load Transfer Angle	24	LOC	450.00	10,800.00	400.00	9,600.00	250.00	6,000.00
	Tee Joint Sealant Replacement	1000	LF	8.00	8,000.00	4.90	4,900.00	25.00	25,000.00
	Wing Seal Nosing Repairs	100	LF	50.00	5,000.00	90.00	9,000.00	115.00	11,500.00
	Membrane Patching	100	SF	7.50	750.00	21.00	2,100.00	12.00	1,200.00
	Contingency	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>336,250.00</b>		<b>363,975.00</b>		<b>464,916.50</b>
<b>ALT. 1A CHAUNCEY SWAN STAIR TOWER (INTERIOR FINISH REPAIRS)</b>									
	NW Stair Tower Remove and Replace Drywall and Paint	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,750.00	23,750.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
	Prep and Paint Steel Stair Components	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	23,960.00	23,960.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
	<b>TOTAL (ADD ALT. 1A)</b>				<b>50,000.00</b>		<b>47,710.00</b>		<b>24,500.00</b>
<b>ALT. 1B CHAUNCEY SWAN STAIR TOWER (INTERIOR FINISH REPAIRS)</b>									
	SW Stair Tower Remove and Replace Drywall and Paint	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,850.00	23,850.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
	Prep and Paint Steel Stair Components	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	19,900.00	19,900.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
	<b>TOTAL (ADD ALT. 1B)</b>				<b>50,000.00</b>		<b>43,750.00</b>		<b>24,500.00</b>
<b>ALT. 2 COLLEGE STREET BRIDGE</b>									
	General Conditions	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,645.00	6,645.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Expansion Joint Replacement	1	LS	21,000.00	21,000.00	17,950.00	17,950.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
	Concrete Edge Repair	50	LF	65.00	3,250.00	67.00	3,350.00	100.00	5,000.00
	Concrete Spall Repair	50	SF	75.00	3,750.00	67.00	3,350.00	150.00	7,500.00
	Concrete Curb Repair	25	LF	115.00	2,875.00	75.00	1,875.00	150.00	3,750.00
	Contingency	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
	<b>TOTAL (ADD ALT. 2)</b>				<b>38,375.00</b>		<b>35,670.00</b>		<b>32,250.00</b>
<b>ALT. 3 DUBUQUE STREET MEMBRANE RECOATING (LEVELS 3 &amp; 4)</b>									
	Membrane Recoating (Level 3 & 4)	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	46,500.00	46,500.00	95,400.00	95,400.00
	Shallow Concrete Floor Repairs	100	SF	50.00	5,000.00	67.00	6,700.00	150.00	15,000.00
	Deep Concrete Floor Repairs	100	SF	65.00	6,500.00	97.00	9,700.00	200.00	20,000.00
	Membrane Removal & Base	2500	SF	1.75	4,375.00	7.00	17,500.00	12.00	30,000.00
	<b>TOTAL (ADD ALT. 3)</b>				<b>65,875.00</b>		<b>80,400.00</b>		<b>160,400.00</b>
<b>ALT. 4 DUBUQUE STREET MEMBRANE RECOATING (LEVELS 4 &amp; 5)</b>									
	Membrane Recoating (Level 4 & 5)	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	46,500.00	46,500.00	95,400.00	95,400.00
	Shallow Concrete Floor Repairs	100	SF	50.00	5,000.00	67.00	6,700.00	150.00	15,000.00
	Deep Concrete Floor Repairs	100	SF	65.00	6,500.00	97.00	9,700.00	200.00	20,000.00
	Membrane Removal & Base	2500	SF	1.75	4,375.00	7.00	17,500.00	12.00	30,000.00
	<b>TOTAL (ADD ALT. 4)</b>				<b>65,875.00</b>		<b>80,400.00</b>		<b>160,400.00</b>